
FEE STRUCTURE OF IIT (BHU) 
Fee Structure for 2-Year M.Tech./M.Pharm. Programme  

(2013-14 onwards) 
 

Sl. 
No. Particulars 

Amount (Rs.) 
GE/OBC SC/ST Sponsored 

A. One Time Payment at the time of Admission 
1 Admission Fee 200.00 200.00 200.00 
2 Identity Card 300.00 300.00 300.00 
3 Students' Welfare Fund 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 
4 Placement Fee 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 
5 Publication 250.00 250.00 250.00 
6 Institute Day/Convocation 500.00 500.00 500.00 
7 Thesis 500.00 500.00 500.00 

Total 4,250.00 4,250.00 4,250.00 
 

 B. Deposits Payable at the time of Admission (Refundable) 
1 Institute Caution Money 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 
2 Library Caution Money 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 
3 Hostel Caution Money 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

Total 9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 
  

 C. Semester Fee 
1 Tuition Fee* 10,000.00 --- 45,000.00 
2 Examination 500.00 500.00 500.00 
3 Registration/Enrolment 200.00 200.00 200.00 
4 Gymkhana Fee 600.00 600.00 600.00 
5 Festival Fee 150.00 150.00 150.00 
6 Medical Fee 300.00 300.00 300.00 
7 Students Amenities Subscription 250.00 250.00 250.00 
8 Hostel Seat Rent* 300.00 --- 300.00 
9 Fan/Electric/Water Charges 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 

10 Hostel Development Fund 2,250.00 2,250.00 2,250.00 
11 Campus Services and Utility 200.00 200.00 200.00 

Total 15,950.00 5,650.00 50,950.00 
*  1) All regular SC/ST students are exempted from the Tuition Fee and Hostel Seat Rent. 
    2) For Regular M.Tech./M.Pharm. students Tuition Fee is Rs. 10,000/- (waiver of Rs. 35,000/-) 
    3) No Tuition Fee waiver for SC/ST sponsored students 

Amount Payable at the time of admission (Total of A, B and C) 

 
Total 29,200.00 18,900.00 64,200.00 

 

Summer Term Fee : 
The students who register for summer semester will be required to pay the following fee at 
the time of registration for the semester 
For students who registered in or before 2012-13 Session 

1 Tuition Fee  Rs. 700.00 per paper 
2 Hostel Fee+ Rs. 700.00  

For students who registered from 2013-14 Session onwards 
1 Tuition Fee  Rs. 5,000.00 per paper 
2 Hostel Fee+ Rs. 700.00  

 + If the students stays in the Hostel.    
 

Fees for Foreign Students:   (for SAARC Countries)  (for Other Countries) 
   a) At the time of Admission –  US $ 2500.00 + Rs. 64200.00  US $ 3500.00 + Rs. 64200.00 
   b) Semester Fee –  US $ 2500.00 + Rs. 50950.00  US $ 3500.00 + Rs. 50950.00 


